Teaching Staff of the Summer School:

Prof. Giorgio ASSENNATO
University of Barl, Italy

Prof. Pler Alberto BERTAZZI
University of Milan, Italy

Dr. Dario CONSONNI
University of Milan, Italy

Prof. Gerhard ELSIGAN
University of Linz, Austria

Prof. Reinhard JAGER
University of Linz, Austria

Prof. Guldo MOENS
University of Leuven, Belgium

Prof. Mark NIEUWENHUIJISEN
Imperial College of London, UK

EASOM Board Commitee

John HARRISON, EASOM President,
University of Newcastle upon Tyne, UK
André WEEL,

EASOM General Secretary, Mediforce,
The Netherlands

Glorglo ASSENNATO
University of Bari, Italy
Petar BULAT,

University of Belgrade, Serbia
Brigitta DANUSER,
University of Lausanne, Switzerland
Jean-Francols GEHANNO,
University of Rouen, France
Reinhard JAGER,

University of Linz, Austria
Raphael MASSCHELEIN,
University of Leuven, Belgium
Kristiina MUKALA,
University of Helsinki, Finland

Mission of EASOM

The European Association of Schools of
Occupational Medicine (EASOM) exists to promote
the highest standards of education and training in
occupational medicine in Europe. This will be
achieved through the exchange of knowledge, skills
and experience of teaching and training between
member schools.

To promote awareness and recognition of EASOM
within member states.

To provide added value to member schools via access to
European academic occupational medicine networks, the
development of European teaching experiences and the
development of a Quality Assurance approach to the
provision of specialist training and courses for continuing
professional development.

EASOM organises each year since 2001 a summer school
open to members and anyone working on education and
training occupational medicine.

The SIXTH EASOM SUMMER SCHOOL is organized
in a beautiful location near Bari, Italy in September
2006.
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Hotel del Levante
Via Appia, 20
72010 - Torre Canne

Universita di Bari

6° EASOM
SUMMER SCHOOL

TEACHING

PRACTICAL

OCCUPATIONAL
AND

ENVIRONMENTAL
EPIDEMIOLOGY

August 31 September 2, 2006
Hotel del Levante
Torre Canne
Brindisi
Italy




PROGRAMME

Thursday, August 31st

Why and What to teach

09:00
10:00

10:30

11:15

11:45

12:15
13:00

17:00

10:00
10:30

11:15

11:45

12:15

13:00
14:00

20:00

Registration of participants
Opening Ceremony
Keynote lecture

The importance of occupational and
emvironmental epidemiology for the
occupational health practice

Prof. Pier Alberto Bertazzi

Coffee break

Presentation of example by Audi
Germany

Discussion
Lunch

Presentations from countries about
the national situation in training of
occupational epidemiology.

Prof. Giorgio Assennato (Bari)

will start explaining the Italian
situation.

Participants are invited to present
their own national situations.

_Friday , September 1st

How to teach

08:30

09:15

09:45
10:15

10:45

11:15

12:15

13:00

16:30

18:00

21:00

09:15

09:45

10:15
10:45

11:15

12:15

13:00

14:00

18:00

20:00

23:00

Keynote lecture

How to teach basics in occupational
epidemivlogy

Prof. Guido Moens

How to teach exposure assessment,
using the Job Exposure Matrix

Mark Nieuwenhuijsen
Discussion

Coffee break

Software for epidemiology
Dario Consonni

How (o teach to read a paper.
Demonstration of a training.

Gerhard Elsigan and Reinhard Jager
Discussion
Lunch

Round table about causality

EASOM General Assembly

Summer School Dinner

Saturday, September 2nd

Synthesis of WHY, WHAT, and HOW
to teach: towards a European
teaching module

09:00 11:00 Discussion in three groups
11:00 11:30 Coffee break
11:30 12:45 Reports from the groups and discussion

12:45 13:00 Closing Ceremony

Registration

If you want to participate, please send an e-mail
to mrs Tina Mongelli (University of Bari):
t.mongelli@medlav.uniba.it

You will receive detailed information about the
venue, hotel accommodation and the payment of
the registration fee of € 200.

Registration fee will include 3 coffee breaks, 2
lunches and the social dinner.

How to reach the Summer School venue
Train Station: Fasano Station (10 km)

Cisternino Station (10 km)
Airport: Bari-Palese Airport (65 km)
BrindisiCasale Airport (50km)
By Car: Motorway A14 Milanc-Bari or A16

Roma-Bari, exit al Bari Nord and proceed in direction to
Brindisi. Then take the S.5. 16 Bari-Brindisi, exit al Tore
Canne, After that follow the signs Lo the hotel,

Transpontation will be provided by organisars from Ban Palese
Airport fo the Summer School venue in the aftermnoeon of August
20th and early evening of Seplember 2nd.




