Teaching Staff of the Summer School:

Prof. Giorgio ASSENNATO University of Bari. Italy

Prof. Pier Alberto BERTAZZI University of Milan, Italy

Dr. Dario CONSONNI University of Milan, Italy

Prof. Gerhard ELSIGAN University of Linz, Austria

Prof. Reinhard JÄGER University of Linz, Austria

Prof. Guido MOENS
University of Leuven, Belgium

Prof. Mark NIEUWENHUIJSEN Imperial College of London, UK

EASOM Board Committee

John HARRISON, EASOM President, University of Newcastle upon Tyne, UK André WEEL.

EASOM General Secretary, Mediforce, The Netherlands

Giorgio ASSENNATO

University of Bari, Italy
Petar BULAT,

University of Belgrade, Serbia

Brigitta DANUSER,

University of Lausanne, Switzerland Jean-François GEHANNO,

University of Rouen, France

Reinhard JÄGER, University of Linz, Austria

Raphael MASSCHELEIN, University of Leuven, Belgium

Kristiina MUKALA,
University of Helsinki, Finland

Mission of FASOM

The European Association of Schools of Occupational Medicine (EASOM) exists to promote the highest standards of education and training in occupational medicine in Europe. This will be achieved through the exchange of knowledge, skills and experience of teaching and training between member schools.

To promote awareness and recognition of EASOM within member states.

To provide added value to member schools via access to European academic occupational medicine networks, the development of European teaching experiences and the development of a Quality Assurance approach to the provision of specialist training and courses for continuing professional development.

EASOM organises each year since 2001 a summer school open to members and anyone working on education and training occupational medicine.

The **SIXTH** EASOM SUMMER SCHOOL is organized in a beautiful location near Bari, Italy in September 2006.



Via Appia, 20 72010 - Torre Canne







6° EASOM SUMMER SCHOOL

TEACHING PRACTICAL OCCUPATIONAL AND ENVIRONMENTAL EPIDEMIOLOGY

August 31 September 2, 2006
Hotel del Levante
Torre Canne
Brindisi
Italy

PROGRAMME

Thursday, August 31st

Why and What to teach

09:00	10:00	Registration of participants
10:00	10:30	Opening Ceremony
10:30	11:15	Keynote lecture
		The importance of occupational an environmental epidemiology for the occupational health practice
		Prof. Pier Alberto Bertazzi
11:15	11:45	Coffee break
11:45	12:15	Presentation of example by Audi Germany
12:15	13:00	Discussion
13:00	14:00	Lunch
17:00	20:00	Presentations from countries about the national situation in training of occupational epidemiology.
		Prof. Giorgio Assennato (Bari)
		will start explaining the Italian situation.
		Participants are invited to present their own national situations.

Friday , September 1st

How to teach

		dell'
08:30	09:15	Keynote lecture
		How to teach basics in occupational epidemiology
		Prof. Guido Moens
09:15	09:45	How to teach exposure assessment, using the Job Exposure Matrix
		Mark Nieuwenhuijsen
09:45	10:15	Discussion
10:15	10:45	Coffee break
10:45	11:15	Software for epidemiology
		Dario Consonni
11:15	12:15	How to teach to read a paper. Demonstration of a training.
		Gerhard Elsigan and Reinhard Jäger
12:15	13:00	Discussion
13:00	14:00	Lunch
16:30	18:00	Round table about causality
18:00	20:00	EASOM General Assembly
21:00	23:00	Summer School Dinner

Saturday, September 2nd

Synthesis of WHY, WHAT, and HOW to teach: towards a European teaching module

09:00 11:00 Discussion in three groups

11:00 11:30 Coffee break

11:30 12:45 Reports from the groups and discussion

12:45 13:00 Closing Ceremony

Registration

If you want to participate, please send an e-mail to mrs Tina Mongelli (University of Bari): t.mongelli@medlav.uniba.it
You will receive detailed information about the venue, hotel accommodation and the payment of the registration fee of € 200.
Registration fee will include 3 coffee breaks, 2 lunches and the social dinner.

How to reach the Summer School venue

Train Station: Fasano Station (10 km)
Cisternino Station (10 km)

Airport: Bari-Palese Airport (65 km)
BrindisiCasale Airport (50km)

By Car: Motorway A14 Milano-Bari or A16 Roma-Bari, exit at Bari Nord and proceed in direction to Brindisi. Then take the S.S. 16 Bari-Brindisi, exit at Torre Canne. After that follow the signs to the hotel.

Transportation will be provided by organisers from Bari Palese Airport to the Summer School venue in the afternoon of August 30th and early evening of September 2nd.